
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES 
October 26, 2011 

Present: Aleena Aslam, Ranette Garcia, Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, William Schaeffer, Amanda 
Tang, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten, Jason Young 

Guests: Eija Ayravainen (Chair, non-voting member) 
Eunice Lewis-Broome (non-voting representative of the VP for Student Affairs) 
Nicole Hector -Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office) 
Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member) 

Written Proxy: Shiddhartha Uddin was absent and did not indicate proxy 

1. Approval of Minutes 
October 12, 2011 Unanimously Approved 

2. Budgets 

USG Clubs (revised) $46,650.00 All approved except for *1 
KCCC 

USGClubs 
Biology Club $1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Chamber Music Society $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Chinese Christian Fellowship $3,100.00 Unanimously Approved 
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach $1,800.00 Unanimously Approved 
Gamma Ce Upsilon Sorority, Inc. $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Hillel $5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Minority Association of Pre-Medical $3,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Students 
Mock Trial $1,800.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community $3,000.00 Approved upon further *2 

investigation 
Pre-Law Society $2,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Students for Justice in Palestine $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Capoeira Club $3,600.00 Unanimously Approved 
Gay Men's Alliance $1,800.00 Unanimously Approved 
Providing Animals with Services $1,700.00 Unanimously Approved 
Economic $2,500.00 Unanimously Approved 

Media Board $72,469.11 Approved upon further *3 
investigation 

Publications 
Nursing Students' Press $14,989.90 Unanimously Approved 
The Olive Tree Review $14,658.03 Unanimously Approved 

1 



Psych News 

Performing Arts Clubs 

EARMARKS 
GSA Departmental 
GSA Special Projects 
Intercollegiate Athletics 
Intramural/Recreation 
W.H.C.S. 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

$19,734.55 

$49,878.67 
$76,783.48 
$25,315.49 
$31,528.21 
$66,595.58 

3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
Student Activities $1,451.00 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

4. Line Transfers 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

5. Budget Modification 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

Income Earned 
Pili pinos of Hunter 

6. Old Business: 

7. New Business 

$164.95 

Unanimously Approved 

Resubmission Requested 
Resubmission Requested 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

*4 
*4 

Accounting Society $4,500.00 Approved Upon *5 
Adjustment 

A. Discussion on changing the date on requests for reimbursement form: deadline should remain as 
is since students utilize and need this time. 

B. Discussion ensued about providing online resources for students regarding club marketing procedures 
and methods. 

2 



Notes: 
1. Motion for all the revised USG Club budgets to be approved except for the Korean Campus 

Crusaders for Christ. Ranette Garcia will confirm club totals at next week's meeting. 
2. The Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community will contact Public Safety to review other CPR workshop 

vendors for a lower price quote. 
3. The Media Board's budget was over by $2,000.00. Must clarify totals before approval. 
4. GSA will resubmit their departmental and special projects budgets to include more details of the 

activities before CA can approve. 
5. Accounting Society was informed they must give monetary honorariums instead of gifts to 

guests/speakers. 

Submitted by, 

Sharmeen Ahmed 

3 


